
North Shore Kennel Club Sun

Sunday, February 28, 2021

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24013 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

24009 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24008 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXB

24006 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24005 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

24004 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaAXB

20 36Jump Height = # of dogs

20077 Junior, Dalmatian, Dawn Eliot-JohnsonAXA

20065 Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzAXA

20045 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelleAXA

20036 Hailey, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

20010 Why, Border Collie, Cathy WestbrookAXA

20080 Beau-Beau, Belgian Malinois, Susan PfefferleAXPA

20044 Monson, Dalmatian, Melissa MacWilliamsAXPA

20063 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20060 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAXB

20059 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20057 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

20055 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20054 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20053 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossAXB

20052 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20049 Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert 

Mechan

AXB

20047 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXB

20043 Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen MeloAXB

20038 Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHughAXB

20030 Shelby Cobra, Border Collie, Joyce Ten HaagenAXB

20029 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXB

20025 Winnie, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer GreenAXB

20024 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

20023 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20020 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

20013 Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff SchunkAXB

20011 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXB

20009 Dash, Standard Schnauzer, Catherine WilliamsAXB

20008 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20007 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

20004 Chanel, Border Collie, Ann TremblayAXB

20003 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20064 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20051 Brody, All American, Susan NascimentoAXPB

20041 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

AXPB

20040 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAXPB

16 16Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Wiley, All American, Carolyn EwersAXA

16030 Sadie, All American, Carin BakerAXA

16023 Maverick, Border Collie, Alda McCabeAXPA

16027 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16026 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXB

16024 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16022 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16004 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16002 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16021 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16020 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16017 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXPB

16016 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXPB

16015 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXPB

16012 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAXPB

16003 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXPB

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Piper, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXA

12015 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12011 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12009 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXB

12008 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12017 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

12012 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXPB

8 16Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Winston, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestAXA

8028 Lady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXPA

8020 Bane, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tricia Harmon AXPA

8026 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXB
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8025 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen KearneyAXB

8023 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8022 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8018 Butters, Miniature Dachshund, Nicole VasilopoulosAXB

8015 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXB

8008 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteAXB

8005 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8003 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXB

8001 Asher, Scottish Terrier,  Beth CharetteAXB

8029 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXPB

8027 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestAXPB

8011 Ray, Miniature Poodle, Karen KearneyAXPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleAXPB

4004 Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippAXPB

4001 Inch, Dachshund, Diana FincherAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Chase, Belgian Malinois, Deborah ThorntonOA

24007 Huckleberry, Pointer, Margaret JewettOA

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20085 Nerys, All American, Carolyn RossOA

20002 Braap!, Border Collie, Allison KiahOA

20001 Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabeOA

20062 Smoke, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverOAP

20033 Milo, All American, Karen VetranoOAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Hallie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallOA

12013 OoGNAH, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthOAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Dory, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20031 Piper, Portuguese Water Dog, Karen BroganNAA

20016 Gillyweed, Boxer, Dale LevittNAA

20050 Nestor, Australian Shepherd, Sparky KennedyNAB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16011 Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallNAB

16010 Jamie, All American, Linda ButterworthNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Paige, Cairn Terrier, Marly LucierNAB

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Delta, Miniature Poodle, Joann CamilliNAA

8017 Sassy, West Highland White Terrier, Nancy CyrNAB

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanXFB

24009 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24008 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterXFB

24006 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaXFB

24005 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiXFB

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelleXFA

20024 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloXFA

20060 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniXFB

20057 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloXFB

20053 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossXFB

20043 Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen MeloXFB

20029 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaXFB

20023 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonXFB

20011 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashXFB

20008 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

20041 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

XFPB

20040 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverXFPB

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Sadie, All American, Carin BakerXFA

16007 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferXFA

16024 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

XFB

16022 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFB
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16002 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFB

16021 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

16017 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzXFPB

16016 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonXFPB

16015 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

XFPB

16012 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniXFPB

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Hallie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallXFA

12011 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonXFB

12008 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

12002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessXFB

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8007 Jack, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzXFA

8025 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen KearneyXFB

8023 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzXFB

8005 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8003 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanXFB

8011 Ray, Miniature Poodle, Karen KearneyXFPA

FAST Open/Open P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Chase, Belgian Malinois, Deborah ThorntonOF

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20065 Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzOF

20047 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierOF

20009 Dash, Standard Schnauzer, Catherine WilliamsOF

20062 Smoke, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverOFP

20033 Milo, All American, Karen VetranoOFP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

OF

16011 Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallOF

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Piper, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteOF

12013 OoGNAH, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthOFP

FAST Novice A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Brody, All American, Susan NascimentoNBF

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20031 Piper, Portuguese Water Dog, Karen BroganNAF

20085 Nerys, All American, Carolyn RossNBF

20012 Zippo, Border Collie, Celeste MaurerNBF

20002 Braap!, Border Collie, Allison KiahNBF

20001 Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabeNBF

20028 Boone, Collie, Joany WhiteNPF

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16013 Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha ChiarchiaroNBF

16010 Jamie, All American, Linda ButterworthNPF

16009 Parker, Border Collie, Joan GrayNPF

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Talulah, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungNPF

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Delta, Miniature Poodle, Joann CamilliNAF

8017 Sassy, West Highland White Terrier, Nancy CyrNBF

8013 Dory, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleNBF

8006 Jack, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippNBF

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Inch, Dachshund, Diana FincherNPF

T2B  

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24008 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterT2B

24006 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaT2B

24005 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiT2B

24003 Taser, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne PodlesT2B

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20085 Nerys, All American, Carolyn RossT2B
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20065 Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzT2B

20060 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniT2B

20059 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiT2B

20057 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloT2B

20053 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossT2B

20047 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierT2B

20045 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelleT2B

20043 Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen MeloT2B

20031 Piper, Portuguese Water Dog, Karen BroganT2B

20029 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaT2B

20024 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloT2B

20023 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20022 Desmo, Border Collie, Heather SidmoreT2B

20016 Gillyweed, Boxer, Dale LevittT2B

20013 Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff SchunkT2B

20011 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashT2B

20008 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

20001 Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabeT2B

20062 Smoke, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverT2BP

20041 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

T2BP

20040 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverT2BP

20033 Milo, All American, Karen VetranoT2BP

16 11Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Sadie, All American, Carin BakerT2B

16026 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

T2B

16024 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

T2B

16022 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16002 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16021 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthT2BP

16017 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzT2BP

16016 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonT2BP

16015 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

T2BP

16012 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniT2BP

16010 Jamie, All American, Linda ButterworthT2BP

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonT2B

12010 Piper, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteT2B

12009 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolT2B

12008 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonT2B

12002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessT2B

12013 OoGNAH, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthT2BP

12006 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughT2BP

12001 Talulah, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungT2BP

8 10Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenT2B

8025 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen KearneyT2B

8013 Dory, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleT2B

8009 Delta, Miniature Poodle, Joann CamilliT2B

8007 Jack, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzT2B

8006 Jack, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippT2B

8005 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

8003 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanT2B

8028 Lady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolT2BP

8011 Ray, Miniature Poodle, Karen KearneyT2BP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Inch, Dachshund, Diana FincherT2BP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Brody, All American, Susan NascimentoAXJA

24014 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24013 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

24009 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24008 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXJB

24006 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24005 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

24004 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaAXJB

20 34Jump Height = # of dogs

20077 Junior, Dalmatian, Dawn Eliot-JohnsonAXJA

20045 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelleAXJA

20036 Hailey, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJA

20025 Winnie, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer GreenAXJA

20022 Desmo, Border Collie, Heather SidmoreAXJA

20010 Why, Border Collie, Cathy WestbrookAXJA

20063 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20060 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAXJB

20059 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20057 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

20055 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB
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20054 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20053 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossAXJB

20052 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20049 Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert 

Mechan

AXJB

20047 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXJB

20043 Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen MeloAXJB

20038 Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHughAXJB

20030 Shelby Cobra, Border Collie, Joyce Ten HaagenAXJB

20029 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXJB

20024 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

20023 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20020 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

20013 Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff SchunkAXJB

20011 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXJB

20009 Dash, Standard Schnauzer, Catherine WilliamsAXJB

20008 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

20007 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

20004 Chanel, Border Collie, Ann TremblayAXJB

20003 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20064 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20044 Monson, Dalmatian, Melissa MacWilliamsAJPB

20041 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

AJPB

20040 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAJPB

16 17Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Sadie, All American, Carin BakerAXJA

16023 Maverick, Border Collie, Alda McCabeAJPA

16027 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16026 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXJB

16024 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16022 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16019 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16004 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16002 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16021 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16020 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16017 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAJPB

16016 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAJPB

16015 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AJPB

16012 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAJPB

16003 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAJPB

16001 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAJPB

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Piper, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJA

12015 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12011 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12009 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXJB

12008 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12017 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12012 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAJPB

8 17Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Winston, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestAXJA

8013 Dory, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleAXJA

8007 Jack, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJA

8028 Lady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAJPA

8026 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

8025 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen KearneyAXJB

8023 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8022 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8018 Butters, Miniature Dachshund, Nicole VasilopoulosAXJB

8015 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXJB

8008 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteAXJB

8005 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8003 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXJB

8001 Asher, Scottish Terrier,  Beth CharetteAXJB

8029 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAJPB

8027 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestAJPB

8011 Ray, Miniature Poodle, Karen KearneyAJPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleAJPB

4004 Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippAJPB

4001 Inch, Dachshund, Diana FincherAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Chase, Belgian Malinois, Deborah ThorntonOAJ

24003 Taser, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne PodlesOAJ
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20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20065 Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzOAJ

20080 Beau-Beau, Belgian Malinois, Susan PfefferleOJP

20033 Milo, All American, Karen VetranoOJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16013 Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha ChiarchiaroOAJ

16011 Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallOAJ

16009 Parker, Border Collie, Joan GrayOJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Boss, Beagle, Pamela WoodesOJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Sassy, West Highland White Terrier, Nancy CyrOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20031 Piper, Portuguese Water Dog, Karen BroganNAJA

20016 Gillyweed, Boxer, Dale LevittNAJA

20085 Nerys, All American, Carolyn RossNAJB

20050 Nestor, Australian Shepherd, Sparky KennedyNAJB

20002 Braap!, Border Collie, Allison KiahNAJB

20001 Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabeNAJB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16010 Jamie, All American, Linda ButterworthNAJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Paige, Cairn Terrier, Marly LucierNAJB

12014 Hallie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallNAJB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Delta, Miniature Poodle, Joann CamilliNAJA

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


